



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

**SKU: DGK14LB**

**Dessert fork Alessandra - 14,7 cm - set of 12**





DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Alessandra Dessert Fork Set (14.7 cm, Set of 12)

## 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Alessandra Dessert Fork Set. This high-quality set is designed to enhance your dining experience, ideal for serving desserts and appetizers. Crafted with attention to detail, these forks combine functionality with an elegant design suitable for any occasion.

## 2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Alessandra Dessert Forks are designed for serving and eating desserts. They are not intended for cooking or serving hot foods.
- Heat Resistance: Avoid exposure to extreme heat as this may damage the product.
- Children: Keep forks out of reach of children to prevent potential injury.
- Hygiene: Ensure that forks are cleaned properly before and after each use to avoid contamination.
- Storage: Store forks in a dry place to prevent rust and deterioration.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 14.7 cm
- Quantity: Set of 12
- Color: Silver
- Weight: 250 grams (approx.)
- Brand: GGM Gastro

## 4. Setup and Installation

There is no complex setup required for the Alessandra Dessert Forks. Simply unbox the forks and arrange them on your dining table or storage area. Ensure they are clean and dry before use.

## 5. Operation

To use the Alessandra Dessert Forks:

1. Place the desired dessert in front of you.
2. Hold the fork by its handle, and gently pierce the dessert.
3. Lift the fork to your mouth and enjoy your dessert.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Rinse forks under warm water after each use, and wash with a mild detergent. Dry immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Dishwasher Safe: Forks can also be placed in the dishwasher. Use a gentle cycle and avoid abrasive detergents.
- Storage: Store forks in a cutlery drawer or holder to prevent scratches.

## 7. Troubleshooting

If you encounter any issues with the forks:

- Rust Spots: If rust appears, re-clean with a mixture of baking soda and water, then dry thoroughly.
- Discoloration: Discoloration may occur if forks are not dried properly. Regularly drying post-wash can help prevent this.

## 8. Disposal

At the end of their lifecycle, dispose of the forks in accordance with local regulations regarding stainless steel waste. Do not dispose of in general household waste.

## 9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Dessertgabel Alessandra 14,7 cm (Set von 12)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Dessertgabel Alessandra ist ein hochwertiges Besteckstück, ideal für Desserts und kleine Speisen. Dieses Set von 12 Gabeln besteht aus robustem, rostfreiem Edelstahl, der für Langlebigkeit und Eleganz sorgt.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achtung, scharfe Kanten: Bitte die Gabeln mit Vorsicht behandeln.
- Verwenden Sie die Gabeln nicht für heiße Speisen, da dies zu Veränderungen im Material führen kann.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Kindern unbeaufsichtigt lassen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei Allergien auf Metall bitte vor der Benutzung Rücksprache halten.
- Die Gabeln sind nicht für die Mikrowelle oder den Ofen geeignet.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Länge: 14,7 cm
- Anzahl im Set: 12 Gabeln
- Design: Elegantes und modernes Design
- Pflege: Spülmaschinengeeignet, Handwäsche empfohlen für längere Lebensdauer.

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Dessertgabeln benötigen keine besondere Einrichtung oder Installation. Nach Erhalt des Produkts können Sie die Gabeln sofort verwenden. Einfach aus der Verpackung nehmen und zur Benutzung bereitstellen.

## 5. Betrieb

Die Dessertgabel Alessandra ist einfach zu handhaben. Nutzen Sie die Gabel, um Desserts oder kleine Speisen bequem zu genießen. Sie ist ideal für verschiedene Anlässe, von alltäglichen Mahlzeiten bis hin zu festlichen Anlässen.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich mit Wasser und Seife abwaschen.
- Die Gabeln sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch wird Handwäsche empfohlen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Nach der Reinigung gut abtrocknen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Bei Verfärbungen oder Anlaufen: Verwenden Sie eine Metallpolitur, um die Gabeln zu reinigen.
- Bei Neuheiten oder Schwierigkeiten mit der Handhabung: Kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.
- Wenn sich die Gabeln verbiegen, versuchen Sie, sie sanft in die ursprüngliche Form zu bringen.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Gabeln gemäß den geltenden Gesetzen und Vorschriften in Ihrem Land. Da sie aus Edelstahl bestehen, können sie in den Recyclingprozess gegeben werden.

## 9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Dessert Fork Alessandra 14.7 cm (Set van 12)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Deze handleiding is bedoeld voor de dessert vork Alessandra 14.7 cm, verkrijgbaar in een set van 12. Dit product is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en is vervaardigd met aandacht voor kwaliteit en design.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor zijn bedoelde doel.
- Het is verboden de vorken te gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dan het serveren en eten van desserts.
- Houd de vorken buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de vorken regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik geen beschadigde vorken.
- Bij gebruik van de vorken in een commerciële omgeving, zorg ervoor dat deze voldoen aan de lokale voedselveiligheidseisen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 14.7 cm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal: Set van 12
- Gewicht: 150 gram (totaal voor de set)
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser
- Niet geschikt voor de magnetron

## 4. Opzetten en Installatie

- Dit product vereist geen installatie. Zorg ervoor dat de vorken goed schoon zijn voor het eerste gebruik.
- Als de vorken nieuw zijn, spoel deze dan af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.

## 5. Gebruik

- Deze dessert vorken zijn ontworpen voor het serveren en eten van verschillende soorten desserts.
- Voor een optimale gebruikservaring, gebruik de vorken met zachte, niet-klevende desserts om krassen te voorkomen.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de vorken onmiddellijk na gebruik om vlekken en aanslag te voorkomen.
- Voor handwas: gebruik warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Droog onmiddellijk af met een schone doek.
- Voor vaatwasmachine: plaats de vorken in het bestekmandje en kies een geschikt programma. Vermijd scherpe afgewerkte producten in dezelfde lading.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vorken worden roestig.  
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de vorken goed worden gedroogd na het wassen en niet langdurig in vochtige omstandigheden worden opgeslagen.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen of krassen.  
Oplossing: Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang beschadigde vorken om veiligheid te waarborgen.

## 8. Weggoien

- Het product kan worden gerecycled. Gooi het weg overeenkomstig de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling van metalen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de vorken niet in de reguliere afvalstroom terechtkomen om milieuschade te voorkomen.

## 9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of vragen over het product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Postre Alessandra 14,7 cm (Conjunto de 12)

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Tenedor de Postre Alessandra. Este elegante tenedor está diseñado para complementar su experiencia de postre y ofrecer un toque de sofisticación a su mesa. Con un diseño funcional y atractivo, es ideal para uso doméstico y profesional.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de manejar el tenedor con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- No permita que los niños jueguen con los utensilios.
- Evite el contacto con alimentos calientes en exceso para prevenir quemaduras.
- Se recomienda no colocar el tenedor en el microondas o en el horno.
- No use el tenedor para manipular alimentos duros que puedan causar daños en el utensilio.

## 3. Descripción y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 14,7 cm
- Conjunto: 12 tenedores
- Acabado: Pulido brillante
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Diseñado para: Postres y aperitivos

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el Tenedor de Postre Alessandra. Simplemente retire el tenedor de su empaquetado y enjuáguelo si es necesario antes de su primer uso. Asegúrese de tener una mesa limpia para su presentación.

## 5. Operación

El Tenedor de Postre Alessandra es fácil de usar. Simplemente utilícelo para servir y disfrutar de sus postres favoritos. Ideal para frutas, pasteles, helados y más. Su diseño ergonómico proporciona un agarre cómodo.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los tenedores a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave o colóquelos en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos o limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seque bien después de lavar para evitar manchas de agua.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y limpio para preservar su calidad.

## 7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si el tenedor presenta manchas, intente limpiarlo con una solución de vinagre y agua.
- Si encuentra alguna deformidad, por favor contáctenos utilizando los datos de contacto proporcionados.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, el Tenedor de Postre Alessandra puede ser reciclado. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de acero inoxidable y deséchese adecuadamente.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia técnica o reclamaciones:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Tenedor de Postre Alessandra. Esperamos que lo disfrute en muchas ocasiones.

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Fourchette à Dessert Alessandra 14,7 cm - Ensemble de 12

## 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les fourchettes à dessert Alessandra. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience élégante et fonctionnelle lors de vos repas. Chaque fourchette mesure 14,7 cm et est fabriquée avec des matériaux de qualité supérieure pour garantir durabilité et style.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné uniquement à un usage alimentaire. Évitez d'utiliser pour des fins non prévues.
- Manipulation : Utilisez avec précaution pour éviter les blessures. Les bords tranchants peuvent causer des coupures.
- Enfants : Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser ce produit sans supervision.
- Chauffage : Ne placez pas ce produit au micro-ondes ou au four.
- Produits chimiques : Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques abrasifs pour le nettoyage.
- Entretien : Suivez les instructions de nettoyage pour éviter la corrosion ou l'altération du produit.

## 3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Fourchette à Dessert Alessandra
- Dimensions : 14,7 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre dans l'emballage : 12 pièces
- Couleur : Argenté brillant

## 4. Installation et Configuration

Aucune installation n'est nécessaire pour ces fourchettes. Assurez-vous simplement de les rincer avant la première utilisation pour éliminer toute poussière ou résidu de fabrication.

## 5. Fonctionnement

Les fourchettes à dessert Alessandra sont prêtes à l'emploi. Utilisez-les pour servir et déguster des desserts, des fruits, et autres mets délicats. Adaptez votre technique de prise en main pour plus de confort.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage à la main : Recommandez de laver les fourchettes à la main à l'aide d'un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Lavage en machine : Peut être lavé au lave-vaisselle. Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs.
- Séchage : Séchez immédiatement après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problèmes de rouille : Si des taches apparaissent, prenez un chiffon doux et appliquez une légère solution de vinaigre blanc pour enlever les taches.
- Dommages : Si une fourchette est pliée ou endommagée, ne l'utilisez pas, remplacez-la.

## 8. Élimination

Pour une élimination responsable, recyclez les fourchettes en acier inoxydable conformément aux réglementations de recyclage locales. Ne jetez pas dans les ordures ménagères.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou information supplémentaire, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Nous vous remercions de votre achat et espérons que vous apprécierez vos fourchettes à dessert Alessandra.



# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Dessert Alessandra 14,7 cm - Set di 12

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per le Forchette da Dessert Alessandra. Questo set è composto da 12 forchette eleganti, perfette per completare le vostre esperienze culinarie. Realizzate con materiali di alta qualità, queste forchette sono ideali per dessert, antipasti e altro.

## 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

Per garantire un utilizzo sicuro delle forchette da dessert Alessandra, si consiglia di seguire queste linee guida:

- Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari.
- Non utilizzare forchette danneggiate o deformate.
- Tenere lontano da bambini piccoli per evitare incidenti.
- Lavare accuratamente prima del primo utilizzo per rimuovere eventuali residui di fabbrica.
- Evitare l'uso in forno o microonde.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide per pulire.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Inossidabile
  - Dimensioni: 14,7 cm
  - Peso: 100 g (circa)
  - Quantità nel set: 12 forchette
- Adatte per occasioni formali e informali, offrono un'ottima presa e un design elegante.

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

L'installazione delle forchette Alessandra è semplice poiché non richiedono alcun montaggio. Si consiglia di:

- Rimuovere le forchette dalla confezione con attenzione.
- Lavare ogni forchetta in acqua calda e sapone prima dell'uso.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per mantenere la brillantezza.

## 5. Funzionamento

Le forchette da dessert Alessandra sono pronte all'uso non appena sono state lavate. Utilizzarle per servire e mangiare dessert o antipasti. Per una migliore esperienza, abbinarle ad altri utensili di design simile.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Le forchette sono lavabili in lavastoviglie. Si consiglia di:

- Posizionarle nella parte superiore della lavastoviglie per prevenire graffi.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti forti.
- Per una pulizia manuale, utilizzare acqua calda e un detergente delicato, quindi asciugare con un panno morbido.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Le forchette appaiono opache.

Soluzione: Pulire con un detergente specifico per metalli o con una soluzione di aceto bianco e acqua. Risciacquare e asciugare con un panno morbido.

## 8. Smaltimento

Alla fine della vita utile delle forchette Alessandra, si consiglia di smaltirle in conformità con le normative locali per i metalli.

- Riciclare se possibile.
- Consultare il proprio comune per le corrette modalità di smaltimento.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci via:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il set di forchette da dessert Alessandra. Siamo certi che arricchirà le vostre esperienze culinarie.